Profit	and	loss	account 	 175,415	 	 13,308

Total	equity 	 688,460	 	 456,882

Subordinated	liabilities 11 	 243,231	 	 243,414

Technical	provisions

Provision	for	unearned	premiums 10 	 19,904	 	 560

Claims	outstanding 10 	1,380,096	 	 735,538

	1,400,000	 	 736,098

Provisions	for	other	risks

Provision	for	taxation 	 9,958	 	 10,419

	 9,958	 	 10,419

Creditors

Creditors	arising	out	of	reinsurance	insurance	operations 	 52,827	 	 27,621

Amounts	owed	to	credit	institutions 11 	 33,286	 	 —

Other	creditors	including	taxation	and	social	security 	 6,836	 	 4,488

	 92,949	 	 32,109

Accruals	and	deferred	income 	 11,807	 	 8,822

Total	liabilities 	1,757,945	 	 1,030,862

Total	equity	and	liabilities 	2,446,405	 	 1,487,744

The	notes	on	pages	12	to	23	form	an	integral	part	of	these	consolidated	financial	statements.

				*2022	comparatives	have	been	restated	as	a	result	of	the	transition	from	IFRS	to	UK	GAAP.	Details	are	included	in	note	12

Compre	Group	Holdings	Limited

Consolidated	Statement	of	Financial	Position
As	at	30	June	2023

9

Notes

Called-up
share
capital

Share
premium

Revaluation
reserves

Other
reserves

Retained
earnings Total	equity

*Restated *Restated *Restated *Restated

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

At	1	January	2022 2,630 445,183 — 	 (2,103)	 25,205 470,915

Profit/(Loss)	after	tax — — — — 	 (53,645)	 	 (53,645)

Other	comprehensive	income/
(expense),	net	of	tax — — 	 (493)	 	 (1,136)	 — 	 (1,629)

Total	comprehensive	income/
(expense) — — 	 (493)	 	 (1,136)	 	 (53,645)	 	 (55,274)

At	30	June	2022 2,630 445,183 	 (493)	 	 (3,239)	 	 (28,440)	 415,641

At	1	January	2023 2,630 445,183 	 (238)	 	 (4,001)	 13,308 456,882

Profit/(Loss)	after	tax — — — — 162,107 162,107

Other	comprehensive	income/
(expense),	net	of	tax — — 456 1,015 — 1,471

Total	comprehensive	income/
(expense) — — 456 1,015 162,107 163,578

Share	Issuance 680 67,320 — — — 68,000

At	30	June	2023 3,310 512,503 218 	 (2,986)	 175,415 688,460

The	notes	on	pages	12	to	23	form	an	integral	part	of	these	consolidated	financial	statements.

				*2022	comparatives	have	been	restated	as	a	result	of	the	transition	from	IFRS	to	UK	GAAP.	Details	are	included	in	note	12

Compre	Group	Holdings	Limited

Consolidated	Statement	of	Changes	in	Equity
For	the	period	ended	30	June	2023

10

30	June	2023 30	June	2022

Note $000 $000

Cash	flow	from	operating	activities

Profit/(Loss)	on	ordinary	activities	before	tax 162,649 (53,235)

Adjustment	for: